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Navigator — February #1 46507 Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%
REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oo ses 1
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ............covvvvvreresssssiiiisnns 21%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very A 12
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer {0 the DeMOCTaS....v 6
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: [. INdependent..........corine s 10
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans...................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REUDICEN .....covvcvvvvrsvvvrnsncnnrssennsnenrsne 15
Strong Republican...........ccvivevcvivecciiceece e 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) ooevevereeeeeeeeeeseseeesesseeesessesssssssssssss 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..ot 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...ceviiercieereeeeeee e 39
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....c.ccoveirinereieireinnnns 45%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)....ccccoovvrireeiririinnnns 45
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ..., 30%
Somewhat important............cocveeernenineeene 37
NOt t00 IMPOrtANt.......c.ocveieirrr e 23
Not at all important ..........c.ocvevveneninreeeesnieene 10
IMPORTANT (NET)...oiiieieieieeireeeiseieisi s 67%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....vvieeierieiereeei s 33
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ..........cccoerererieeieen. 55% 55% 63% 59% 84% 66% 22% 64% 57% 52% 52%
Headed in the right direction ...........c..ccocoeuee.. 38 37 25 29 12 20 69 27 35 41 40
NOESUFE ... 8 8 12 11 5 13 9 9 8 7 7
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW.........c..ccvreinneen. 37% 37% 37% 37% 7% 21% 1% 22% 32% 41% 39%
About the same as it is right now .................. 17 17 22 24 18 22 15 22 16 16 14
Worse off than it is right NOW ..........ccocvvvenienee 41 39 34 33 71 44 10 48 49 38 45

NOE SUME .. 5 6 7 6 4 13 4 7 3 5 3
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TRUMPAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24  Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........c.eeeeeevereereerrereirencens 30% 30% 31% 34% 3% 14% 62% 15% 25% 35% 32%
Somewhat approve ..........cocceeveveveieverniennns 18 19 19 15 8 23 27 15 16 18 16
Somewhat diSapprove..........cc.ccveeereireveininns 10 8 9 12 11 16 7 14 15 8 7
Strongly diSapprove.........cooeevereereereinrerninns 39 39 35 33 74 40 4 52 41 36 40
NOESUFE ... 3 4 5 6 4 7 1 4 3 3 4
APPROVE (NET)....oovverreinrinrereereieeernnenes 48% 49 50 49 11 37 88 30 41 53 48
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvvierinrereireieererenens 49 47 44 45 85 56 10 66 56 44 48
TRUMPAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24  Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHrONGIY @PPIOVE ...ttt 30% 28% 3% 1% 61% 15% 23% 34% 27%
SOMEWNALt APPIOVE .....ocvvvrciiecictce e 18 19 10 22 26 16 20 18 20
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........ccvvevcrieeieiriree e 9 9 10 18 6 16 1 8 7
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.......cucvuiviecierieeee st 39 37 73 39 4 50 43 36 40
NOE SUPE ...t 4 6 3 10 3 3 3 4 5
APPROVE (NET)....oiieieieeeneeeereeeinersesseeseesseeesesssssesssssssssesssssessneens 48% 47 13 33 87 31 43 52 47
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..oiveieirieierissisissieeiesessssessssssssssessesssssenes 48 46 84 57 10 66 53 44 43

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o The Department of Education

o Artificial intelligence, or Al

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
27% 29 17 15
42% 33 10 4
17% 30 22 12
14% 24 24 27
33% 29 18 7
27% 32 16 13
26% 28 18 17
30% 19 23 17
15% 36 20 17
14% 36 21 18
11% 31 23 20
16% 37 19 15
19% 38 16 13
19% 37 19 12
13% 36 21 19
20% 40 24 7
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FAV  UNFAV
56% 33
75% 14
47% 34
38% 51
63% 25
59% 28
55% 35
48% 39
51% 37
50% 39
42% 43
54% 35
57% 29
56% 32
48% 40
60% 31
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 32% 17 8 42 2 * 48% 50 98
Feb-03 2025 | 30% 16 9 42 2 * 47% 51 98
Jan-13 2025 | 31% 18 9 41 1 * 48% 50 98
Dec-08 2024 | 33% 13 12 39 2 * 47% 50 97
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 8 79 2 * 11% 87 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 24 17 45 3 * 35% 62 97
Latest Data by Party Rep | 64% 25 5 4 1 * 90% 10 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 13 12 57 2 1 28% 69 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 15 8 49 * 1 41% 57 98
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 17 7 38 1 * 53% 45 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 17 7 44 * - 49% 51 100
o The Republican Party...........iennnneneeesssns 19% 27 16 34 3 1 46% 50 9%
Feb-032025 | 19% 26 16 35 3 * 46% 51 97
Jan-13 2025 | 20% 26 18 32 4 1 45% 51 96
Dec-08 2024 | 22% 23 18 32 4 1 45% 50 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 7 21 67 3 1 8% 88 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 21 35 27 14 1 23% 63 86
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 48 7 2 1 1 89% 9 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 15 23 49 4 1 24% 4 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 19 20 37 2 3 38% 57 95
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 30 14 31 3 * 52% 45 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 32 17 34 4 * 44% 51 95
o The Democratic Party ..., 20% 24 20 31 5 1 44% 51 95
Feb-03 2025 | 19% 26 16 35 4 * 45% 51 96
Jan-13 2025 | 19% 24 17 36 3 1 43% 53 96
Dec-08 2024 | 20% 24 19 34 3 * 43% 53 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 42 12 2 3 1 82% 14 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 21 28 28 18 1 25% 56 81
Latest Data by Party Rep | 3% 6 27 61 3 1 9% 87 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 32 20 9 4 2 66% 29 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 31 16 25 5 3 52% 41 93
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 21 21 36 5 * 38% 57 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 30 17 30 8 * 44% 47 91
o Robert F. KENNEAY Jr.......ooooovooooiiicicirrreresssssssssiceennsnenesessssns 18% 26 10 31 14 2 43% 41 84
Jan-13 2025 | 14% 30 13 29 12 2 44% 41 86
Dec-08 2024 | 15% 27 11 28 15 3 43% 39 82
Aug-252024 | 10% 29 15 26 18 3 38% 41 79
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 12 1 57 13 2 18% 68 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 23 14 23 25 4 33% 38 71
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 41 9 5 12 2 72% 14 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 19 15 36 19 3 28% 50 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 26 12 31 10 4 43% 43 86
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 27 9 30 13 2 47% 38 85
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 26 6 32 21 * 40% 38 78




Global Strategy Group 46507 February Navigator #1 Page 4/45

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
O EION MUSK.....oooovvvevcvecvevicecsisssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 21% 20 10 41 7 2 41% 51 92
Feb-03 2025 | 16% 23 13 39 7 1 39% 53 92
Jan-132025 | 19% 23 12 36 8 3 42% 48 90
Dec-08 2024 | 23% 21 11 32 10 3 43% 44 87
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 9 73 5 1 11% 83 94
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 21 16 38 13 3 30% 54 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 32 1" 8 6 2 73% 19 92
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 17 10 54 7 2 27% 64 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 18 10 45 5 4 35% 55 91
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 20 10 38 6 1 44% 48 92
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 19 1" 41 7 - 40% 52 93
O UD VANCE.......oooovvvvvcverivvvivissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 24% 17 9 33 11 6 41% 42 83
Feb-03 2025 | 23% 17 8 34 13 4 40% 43 82
Jan-132025 | 22% 18 10 32 13 5 40% 42 81
Dec-08 2024 | 24% 15 11 30 14 6 39% 41 80
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 10 63 10 6 11% 74 84
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 16 14 26 23 13 24% 40 64
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 27 7 4 10 4 75% 1 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 12 10 42 20 7 20% 53 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 18 14 32 7 11 35% 46 81
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 17 7 32 10 5 46% 39 85
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 21 10 31 " 5 42% 41 83
o [SPLIT A] The Department of Government Efficiency

{101 = 24% 16 8 28 16 8 40% 36 76
Dec-082024 | 17% 14 10 17 22 19 32% 27 59
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 10 9 51 15 9 16% 60 76
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 13 15 29 20 10 25% 45 70
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 22 5 5 16 7 67% 10 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 15 1 29 29 7 24% 40 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 23 6 26 16 9 43% 32 75
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 16 7 29 13 9 43% 36 78
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 7 13 31 13 5 38% 44 82
¢ U.S. Agency for International Development, or USADD........... 18% 20 10 19 21 12 38% 29 67
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 24 9 5 20 11 54% 14 69
Latest Data by PartyInd | 9% 18 14 14 27 18 27% 28 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 17 1" 33 20 12 25% 44 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 23 13 11 20 15 42% 24 66
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 24 1 15 23 13 38% 26 64
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 19 10 21 20 12 38% 30 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 22 8 23 21 9 39% 3 70

o [SPLIT B] Elon Musk's Department of Government Efficiency
(DOGE) ... 21% 16 7 40 11 5 37% 46 84
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 8 71 8 2 10% 79 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 15 " 29 24 10 26% 40 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 27 5 10 1 7 67% 14 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 16 1 46 15 7 21% 57 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 11 7 39 16 10 28% 46 74
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 16 6 38 10 4 42% 44 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 24 13 29 16 4 37% 42 80
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
O [SPLITA] DOGE......... oo 24% 13 6 28 16 13 37% 34 71
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 8 52 15 14 11% 60 71
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 14 1 28 24 14 23% 39 62
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 20 3 4 15 12 66% 7 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 14 8 33 20 18 20% 41 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 11 7 27 16 17 34% 34 67
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 13 5 27 15 13 40% 32 72
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 10 5 35 20 3 37% 40 77
o [SPLIT B] Elon Musk's DOGE.............ccoooomecceoreeeeeeeccernn 21% 15 8 40 10 7 35% 48 83
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 9 72 7 3 9% 81 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 10 10 30 21 14 25% 40 64
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 25 7 11 10 9 64% 17 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 16 9 48 8 7 27% 57 84
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 11 10 39 13 13 26% 48 74
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 14 8 39 9 6 38% 46 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 16 1 32 18 5 33% 43 76
® TS ..o s 12% 20 18 32 14 5 31% 50 81
Feb-032025 | 10% 22 15 30 18 5 32% 45 77
Jan-132025 | 8% 21 14 29 20 7 30% 43 73
Dec-082024 | 11% 18 18 26 18 10 29% 44 73
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 7 20 56 1" 3 9% 76 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 15 18 29 23 11 19% 48 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 34 15 7 15 5 57% 23 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 16 21 39 15 6 19% 60 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 16 17 33 15 8 26% 50 77
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 21 17 30 14 4 35% 47 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 24 18 32 1 4 36% 49 85
® EFIC AQAMS......oovovvvevevvvcvcvircvericirineessesesesesesesss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssneees 3% 9 13 18 24 33 12% 31 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 6 13 26 22 30 9% 39 48
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 5 15 12 22 45 % 26 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 12 13 10 26 34 16% 24 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 9 15 22 23 29 11% 37 48
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 11 13 17 22 32 16% 30 46
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 8 13 16 24 35 11% 29 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 10 15 28 19 27 11% 43 54
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CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for the President and Congress to focus on? You can

select up to five.!
Feb-24

Inflation and the cost of living ..........c.ccceveuee. 56%
Jobs and the economy ........cccccevvevrrvvinernens 41
Immigration and the border ...........c.cccevvnnee. 35
Social Security and Medicare.............cccoou.... 34
Health care ..., 34
Corruption in government...........ccccocuvvvennen. 31
Government spending and debt.................... 28
HOUSING v 21
TAXES .o 21
Climate change and the environment............ 19
ClME oot 19
Democracy 18
Education...........coernrninneneenesne 16
National security and foreign policy............... 16
ADOION ..o 15
GUNS oottt 11
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia................ 10
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle

East ..o 9
Vaccines and disease prevention................. 8
Censorship of free speech ..., 6
Transgender ISSUES.........c..vwveeereuneeerienias 6
Other e 1

Feb-03

59%
43
36
32
34
26
22
23
25
20
22
17
15
17
16
16
7

— O1 G0 o @

Jan-13

60%
43
36
35
33
25
25
21
21
20
23
15
12
17
21
16
10

1

OO O

Dec-08

58%
37
37
29
30
21
22
21
22
18
23
16
15
19

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 61% 60% 54% 56% 57% 57%
39 42 43 41 48 40 49
14 25 58 16 28 39 36
37 37 32 34 26 36 22
42 40 24 37 41 32 34
26 30 36 26 24 32 28
14 28 41 16 17 31 25
25 32 16 34 27 18 22
17 20 26 25 29 20 20
33 16 6 19 16 20 23
13 18 25 27 23 16 28
30 13 7 23 16 17 10
17 21 14 23 22 14 17
10 9 23 8 9 19 21
22 14 9 19 15 15 10
16 10 7 19 15 10 14
11 8 9 4 7 12 6
6 7 12 5 5 10 9
13 5 3 8 8 7 8
6 4 7 4 5 7 5
7 4 4 9 8 5 4
1 2 1 1 - 1 *

REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Donald Trump and Republicans in Congress are most focused
on? You can select up to five.

Feb-24

Immigration and the border ............ccccovveneen. 66%
Government spending and debt.................... 40
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia................ 30
Corruption in government...........ccccoeuveevenen. 27
Inflation and the cost of living ..........c.coccevenvc. 25
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle

EaSt ..o 25
TAXES .o 24
Transgender ISSUES ..........cuevrieeecenceeereeneneenes 23
National security and foreign policy............... 23
Jobs and the economy ...........cccovevereninenee 21
Social Security and Medicare..............co....... 15
Censorship of free speech .........ccccveuviunen. 15
ADOIION ..o 15
CHIME oo 9
Health care ... 9
Education...........cooerrrnninenceneene 8
DEMOCTACY ... 7
HOUSING ... 6
GUNS oot 6
Vaccines and disease prevention.................. 5
Climate change and the environment............ 5
Other e 4

Feb-03

73%
31
12
22
29

13
26
27
31
24
14
20
20
18
10

(S0 NI SN e e N e IS |

Jan-13

71%
30
16
20
36

14
31
14
29
30
15
17
23
17
11

-
AN WA N

Dec-08

65%
29
18
19
34

17
30
10
26
29
16
16
21
18
13

-
A A NDNDNDOONN

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
64% 62% 70% 51% 68% 69% 72%
31 38 50 32 27 43 49
33 26 28 28 25 31 28
15 21 40 18 16 29 27
12 24 39 20 25 26 21
26 19 24 24 17 25 25
22 22 25 29 31 22 19
36 23 11 26 22 23 15
16 25 29 18 23 23 35
11 17 33 18 25 22 24
13 16 18 19 14 15 9
23 16 7 16 16 15 12
20 17 9 19 22 14 10
7 9 12 9 14 9 7
9 9 9 12 10 8 6
6 10 11 13 12 8 5
8 6 7 15 8 6 6
5 6 6 8 7 5 7
7 8 4 5 10 5 7
6 7 5 5 4 5 3
4 5 5 5 4 5 2
6 6 * 4 4 3 9

" For CONGPRIORLIST and REPPRIORLIST, previous waves used the following language instead of "Government spending and

debt": "Government debt, deficits, and spending."
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TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24  Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 54% 58% 40% 39% 58% 42% 52% 57% 52% 53% 55%
SOME oo 27 26 34 27 25 24 30 24 27 27 34
AT .o 12 11 16 20 12 19 11 12 12 12 5
NOHING ... 7 5 11 14 5 15 8 7 10 7 6
ALOT/SOME (NET)...c.vvmererermerneeeeeeerneenne 81% 84 74 66 84 66 81 81 78 81 89
TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24  Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHIY POSIEIVE ......ocvvereieeeeiecerereserierieis 24% 25% 26% 31% 6% 12%  46% 12% 22% 27% 25%
Mostly negative 43 40 38 31 74 43 11 54 43 41 38
Equal mix of positive and negative................ 26 28 27 23 17 31 35 29 27 25 32
Have heard nothing in past few days about
TIUMP oot 6 6 9 14 4 14 7 5 8 6 5
TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have america corruption
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? executive orders _jmmigrants
deporting o cutti ng
office end1ng taxes done sports
fraud great

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

economy

Cpem%!e[‘trywalsteﬂy‘"
government-

russia countries dollars

tarlff;Ng:- Spe n dl n g wl:&:g: '
~meack illega

money
ukra1ne federal
! f1|;|;11i||;|;|1gratlon

cleaning

executive orders agencies
education democracy

o COU nl;rydictator -

taking g M’ o backg m e rl mpaukt:
;g:;trymgf wlorkers
Polces making
tariffs wants= 2 jttin
= tederal IMUS =:King gd
lmmlgratloan lﬂ!mle( Pr(@ﬁ NEe i

immigrants
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

© ADOTHION.......o oo 49% 37 14
Feb-03 2025 50% 35 15

Jan-13 2025 50% 37 13

Dec-08 2024 51% 36 13

Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 22 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 72 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 22 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 31 18
Latest Data by Race White 45% 42 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 37 1

o Social Security and MEAICATE ............cccccrrriierrerressierrrssssieesessssssessssssssssssssss s 49% 39 12
Feb-03 2025 48% 40 12

Jan-13 2025 48% 40 12

Dec-08 2024 48% 41 11

Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 7 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 27 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 75 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 17 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 36 13
Latest Data by Race White 44% 44 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 35 14

© HEAIN CANE.......oooveveveceeecccce s 49% 39 13
Feb-03 2025 51% 38 11

Jan-13 2025 47% 39 14

Dec-08 2024 47% 41 11

Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 5 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 22 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 7 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 19 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 35 13
Latest Data by Race White 44% 44 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 35 13

© ELQUCATION. ......oovoveve e 47% 40 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 25 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 78 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 18 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 33 15
Latest Data by Race White 42% 46 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 39 13
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
 [SPLIT A] FOllOWING the CONSIULION ........oovovevevcvevcveecvcececssvessvsssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns 47% 41 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 5 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 21 39
Latest Data by Party Rep % 83 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 15 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 36 10
Latest Data by Race White 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 42 9
@ Protecting the rule O [AW ... 44% 42 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 27 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 81 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 20 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Race White 39% 47 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 44 9
o [SPLIT B] Defending the CONSHLULION. ..............covvvvevevcvevcvciserrseessvessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 43% 42 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 8 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 34 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 78 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 25 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 39 17
Latest Data by Race White 40% 46 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 41 1
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....coieoeececeeveeeesrese et ssssssss s sssssssssnnes 42% 47 12
Feb-03 2025 40% 49 11
Jan-13 2025 39% 51 10
Dec-08 2024 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 9 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 36 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 23 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 43 1
Latest Data by Race White 37% 52 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 49 12
© TAXES ..o eeeeeeeveeeee e 41% 46 12
Feb-03 2025 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 10 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 32 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 27 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 44 14
Latest Data by Race White 37% 51 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 50 12
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
o Inflation and the COSt OF IVING ... ssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 40% 47 13
Feb-03 2025 40% 50 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 1 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 38 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 86 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 26 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 41 14
Latest Data by Race White 36% 52 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 48 17
© GELHNG thiNGS AONE........ooovevevcvcvevevcvceevssvssesssesssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssens 37% 51 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 14 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 39 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 92 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 31 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 49 10
Latest Data by Race White 33% 56 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 55 9
0 GEHING TESUILS......ooooevcvevevevevevevevesesesssssssssssssssssss s sssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 37% 51 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 13 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 39 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 92 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 28 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 48 1
Latest Data by Race White 33% 56 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 53 9
o Government SPENdiNG AN AEDE ............oooooiiicicirieesceeesse s 36% 50 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 13 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 40 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 90 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 29 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Race White 32% 55 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 51 15
O IMIMUGIALION ...oovovoeeeeeee st sssnnns 35% 55 10
Feb-03 2025 37% 56 7
Jan-13 2025 32% 58 9
Dec-08 2024 36% 55 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 20 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 47 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 93 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 37 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 53 1
Latest Data by Race White 32% 60 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 54 1
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Q1. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select up to five that you are feeling about politics right now.

Anxious
Hopeful

DISCOUTAQEA .....vvveicieiricie e

Angry ...

ENQAGEA ..o
INQIfIEIENE. .. ..o

POSITIVE (NET) eorereseseeeseesceseseeseessessesseesesssseseessese
NEGATIVE (NET)..ocerereeeeeseeseseseeseeseessesseesssssesenseese

Feb-24
48%

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

Feb-03
46%
41
41
37
34
37
29
23
24
20
18
15
10

3
2

53
71

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Feb-24  Feb-03
EXCElIENt.....ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5% 5%
GOOM.....cooveeeeteeeesee e 22 21
NOE SO GOOG ... 48 44
POOT e 23 26
NOESUME .. 3 4
POSITIVE (NET) coooveeeeeeirerneeneereereeeereeeeens 27% 25
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 71 71

Jan-13
4%
23
42
29
2

28
70

Dec-08
9%
23
43
22
2

32
65

ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?

POSITIVE (NET)

NEGATIVE (NET)....coviriiiiieiiciscisiss

Feb-24
5%
31

Feb-03
5%
28
40
23
4

33
63

Jan-13
5%
33
39
20
3

38
59

Dec-08
8%
K]
38
16
4

42
54

FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

The economy is getting better..........c.coveee
The economy is staying the same.................
The economy is getting worse.............ccoceene.
Don’t know enough t0 Say ........ccccveeurcenennen.

Feb-24
22%
24

Feb-03
20%
30
43

8

Jan-13
17%
31
46

6

Dec-08
22%
34
37

7

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
60% 54% 33% 44% 49% 48% 44%
15 27 71 29 39 44 49
62 48 17 49 42 38 38
60 42 13 48 38 35 32
47 44 24 46 44 35 31
58 41 14 40 41 34 37
50 39 9 43 33 27 29
6 9 47 19 24 26 31
6 12 41 16 22 23 26
1 9 35 21 21 22 23
15 26 15 29 16 14 14
5 7 26 1 15 15 18
3 6 21 5 9 12 11
3 3 2 2 3 3 4
2 2 2 2 2 2 2
26 34 82 45 51 53 55
91 86 52 84 76 71 67
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 2% 6% 8% % 4% 8%
18 13 28 21 19 23 20
46 52 49 45 45 49 42
30 29 14 22 27 22 28
2 4 3 3 3 3 2
22 15 34 29 26 26 28
76 82 63 68 72 71 70
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 1% 8% 7% 5% 5% 8%
29 19 36 26 27 33 34
45 48 41 49 44 42 41
19 26 11 15 20 16 15
3 5 3 3 4 3 2
32 20 45 33 32 38 42
65 74 52 64 64 58 56
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 10% 41% 14% 22% 23% 27%
18 22 32 22 17 26 24
74 58 23 59 53 47 45
3 1 5 4 7 5 4
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PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Feb-24  Feb-03 Jan-13

Very confident.........oceereneeneeneneneeineees 15% 13% 13%
Somewhat confident...........cocovevenrreiirininns 27 29 30
Somewhat UNeasy........cc.ccveereverereirerenennns 28 26 30
VEIY UNASY......covveeerircirieieiesereesiseese s 26 26 25
NOESUFE ... 4 5 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ..cveererrererennereereieererinens 42% 43 43
UNEASY (NET) ..o 54 52 55

Dec-08
15%
31
28
21

4

46
50

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 5% 25% 17% 20% 14% 16%
17 22 39 22 25 28 42
33 31 22 31 24 28 18
40 34 10 26 29 26 22
2 8 4 4 2 4 2
25 27 64 39 45 42 58
73 65 33 57 53 54 40

B1. Below is a list of items. Please indicate, for each one, whether you feel like those costs are going up, going down, or staying the

same.

¢ The cost of eggs

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© THE COSE Of QrOCEIIES........oovvvevevvvvrerervessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes

e The cost of housi

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

1ttt
Latest Data by Party Dem

Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© THE COSE OF ULIIHIES.....ovvevoeeeeeeeeeee e eseese e see s eee

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

GOING UP GOING DOWN
Staying

Alot Some | thesame | Some Alot
67% 20 10 2 1
7% 16 6 1 -
66% 18 12 3 -
56% 24 14 3 2
66% 17 13 3 1
68% 17 8 5 2
66% 21 10 2 1
65% 23 9 4 -
44% 35 16 4

53% 37 9 1 -
52% 30 14 4 -
32% 34 24 7 2
48% 38 8 5 1
53% 26 12 6 3
42% 35 18 4 *
40% 38 17 4 -
37% 32 25 5

49% 36 13 2

44% 28 27 1 -
24% 29 37 8 2
45% 33 14 6 2
45% 32 14 7 2
35% 31 29 4 1
36% 33 28 2 -
34% 39 23 3 1
41% 40 16 2 1
40% 36 21 3 -
25% 37 30 5 2
38% 38 17 4 3
39% 32 21 6 2
33% 39 24 3 1
35% 31 32 2 -

NET

GOING
up
87%
93%
84%
81%
83%
86%
87%
88%

79%
90%
82%
67%
87%
78%
7%
78%

70%
85%
72%
53%
78%
7%
66%
69%

73%
82%
76%
62%
76%
1%
72%
65%

GOING
DOWN

—
OO O S~ O LW OTOTW =W

N O1O©O 0O =W

NSO NNLOND D™
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B1. Below is a list of items. Please indicate, for each one, whether you feel like those costs are going up, going down, or staying the
same.

GOING UP GOING DOWN NET
Staying GOING  GOING
Alot Some | thesame | Some Alot up DOWN
© YOUr COSES GENEIAIIY .....oovvrercreessiiciverrerreresessssssssesssessseesss s 30% 40 23 6 1 70% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 41 14 4 * 82% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 37 22 3 * 75% 3
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 39 33 9 2 57% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 42 19 7 2 72% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 33 21 5 3 71% 8
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 40 24 6 1 69% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 38 30 2 * 68% 2
® The cost of NeaIth Care ... 28% 34 34 3 62% 4
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 39 22 2 76% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 32 33 2 - 66% 2
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 29 47 4 2 47% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 37 28 6 2 65% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 32 23 5 1 71% 6
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 33 37 2 * 60% 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 36 30 3 * 66% 3
® ThE COSE OF QS ........ovvvvvrrrersscecrre s 25% 34 29 9 1 60% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 41 23 4 * 72% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 33 27 6 1 66% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 29 36 15 3 46% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 37 25 8 3 64% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 32 24 8 2 66% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 34 31 10 1 58% 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 34 36 1 1 52% 1

B2. Below is a list of some things that some have reported happening recently. Please indicate whether you, or anyone you know, have
been impacted by these events.

YES NET

Close
Me friendifamily  Acquaintance No YES

o Are you, or anyone you know, employed by a business that has had to pay more

for goods, or seen their costs increase, due to tariffs?..............cocriicnnn 8% 12 11 75 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 14 14 68 32%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 13 1 73 27%

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 9 7 82 18%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 12 12 72 28%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 16 13 66 34%

Latest Data by Race White 8% 1" 10 77 23%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 12 10 74 26%

¢ Have you, or anyone you know, lost access to federal services, such as health

07 (= OO 6% 9 7 80 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 12 10 75 25%

Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 10 1 74 26%

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 5 4 86 14%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 1 10 71 29%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 1 14 68 32%

Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 6 82 18%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 9 12 79 21%
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B2. Below is a list of some things that some have reported happening recently. Please indicate whether you, or anyone you know, have
been impacted by these events.

Q12XA.

Q12XB.

YES NET
Close
Me friend/family ~ Acquaintance No YES
¢ Have you, or anyone you know, worked in a job or field of study that has lost
access to a federal grant or federally funded program?.............ocrrnnenenssnns 3% 8 8 81 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 12 13 75 25%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 1" 7 79 21%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 4 88 12%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 12 1 74 26%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 15 10 70 30%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 7 8 84 16%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 6 8 86 14%
¢ Have you, or anyone you know, either quit or gotten laid off from a government
JOD? e 3% 7 8 83 17%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 10 13 77 23%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 10 80 20%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 3 90 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 13 10 74 26%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 13 13 72 28%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 8 86 14%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 10 10 81 19%
[SPLIT A] How much waste and fraud do you think there is in Medicare?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Alot of waste and fraud...........ccovrrerrrirrerere e 25% 8% 27% 43% 13% 19% 29% 31%
Some Waste and fraud ............coeeerrerereirree e 27 24 34 27 27 22 28 25
A little waste and fraud ..........cocrvrrerrrrre e 19 27 18 10 25 33 17 12
Almost N0 waste and fraud...........cccerrireinir s 10 16 5 5 10 7 10 8
NO Waste and fraud ..........ccoceriririeiee e 6 9 4 3 13 6 4 10
Don’t KnOw €n0UGN 0 SAY ......cuvieircieiriieiesee st 13 15 11 12 1 12 13 14
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..ot sssssss st sssssssssans 52% 32 62 7 40 42 56 56
ALITTLE TONONE (NET) oo ssssssssssessse s sssssssssaens 34 52 27 18 49 46 31 30
[SPLIT B] How much waste and fraud do you think there is in Medicaid?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Alot of waste and fraud...........ccovrrerrrrirrercsre e 30% 12% 25% 48% 18% 16% 35% 23%
Some Waste and fraud ............coeeereermreirrree s 23 24 21 22 23 24 21 36
Alittle waste and fraud ..o 22 30 18 14 22 33 20 17
Almost no waste and fraud............coeerrinre s 9 15 9 3 14 7 9 3
NO waste and fraud ..o 5 7 8 2 8 11 3 13
Don’t KNOW €noUgh 10 SAY .......c.cvuiuireriiriieiine s 12 1 18 1 15 9 1 8
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..oovieveeieeieeisseiesee e sesssss st sses st sssssssssanns 53% 36 46 71 41 40 56 59
ALITTLE TO NONE (NET) c.ueevveiiieieeieinissietsseeetssssse st sssssssesses 36 53 36 19 44 51 33 33
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Switching subjects...
Q13. Do you think Donald Trump is focused on the right things or the wrong things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24  Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things...........cocvceeevrninnenees 31% 31% 4% 13% 62% 14% 25% 35% 25%
Somewhat focused on the right things ............ccoeviininniinins 16 17 8 19 23 17 1 16 20
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ..........cccoeveeneninincniniieenns 12 10 14 21 8 17 21 10 10
Mostly focused on the wrong things.............ceeevveninenenerneeneicens 38 39 7 35 6 47 38 36 42
NOESUPE ... 4 3 3 12 2 5 5 3 2
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ....corieeriiriimneieinesesiesenesisesssssseesssessesenes 46% 48 12 32 84 31 36 51 46
WRONG THINGS (NET) .oovereiereieerircrinermeieeieesseeeseessnessessssees 50 49 84 55 14 64 59 46 52
Q14. Which do you agree with more:
- Donald Trump is making the government work better
- Donald Trump is making the government work worse
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump is making the government work better - feel this way strongly... ~ 29% 3% 12% 58% 15% 25% 32% 32%
Donald Trump is making the government work better - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ...t 21 9 30 30 17 18 22 20
Donald Trump is making the government work worse - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ...t 14 17 25 7 19 18 12 9
Donald Trump is making the government work worse - feel this way strongly .. 37 70 33 4 48 39 34 38
MAKING THE GOVERNMENT WORK BETTER (NET) .....ccovvnererieirineerneenns 49% 13 42 88 33 43 54 52
MAKING THE GOVERNMENT WORK WORSE (NET)......ccrvvnerirmeerreneerneenns 51 87 58 12 67 57 46 48

Q15. On a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means “work with President Trump all the time” and 5 means “stand up to President Trump all the

time,” what do you think Democrats in Congress should do?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-24  Nov 2018 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
D e 36% 24% 56% 28% 17% 45% 39% 34% 34%
Qo 16 18 20 19 12 21 21 14 20
B 19 26 17 33 18 20 15 20 16
2 e 11 17 3 10 19 4 9 13 5
OSSOSO 18 15 3 10 34 10 16 19 24
STAND UP TO TRUMP (4-5)......cvvvriierineireiseenseineeneeeeeenseens 52% 42 77 47 28 66 61 48 54
WORK WITH TRUMP (1-2)..ccveeereereierineineisseeseesseseeeeesesseens 29 32 7 20 53 14 25 32 30
MEAN ..ottt 3.4 3.19 423 345 2.58 3.86 3.60 3.31 3.33

Q16A. [SPLIT A / APPROVE OF TRUMP] Earlier you indicated that you approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president.

What makes you say that?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
His actions and the policies of his administration.............cccovvnenenerenieinins 60% 6% 46% 68% 20% 57% 63% 67%
| want to give him a chance as the new president ..., 24 72 31 17 57 25 21 28
His character and personality that he brings to the job of president.................... 15 23 18 14 18 18 15 5
OBNET . et 1 5 1 5 - 1 -
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Q16B. [SPLIT B/ APPROVE OF TRUMP] Earlier you indicated that you approve
of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president. What makes
you say that?

Q17. [APPROVE OF TRUMP ON ECONOMY] Earlier you indicated that you
approve of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy. What makes
you say that?

Q18. [DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP ON ECONOMY] Earlier you indicated that you
disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy. What
makes you say that?

i campaign
promised paigi focused

control amenca biden getting rid

americans

money wastet!:‘y]ng illegal

d
wins gOVErNmMent = P,
aliens rs timebest g oo o WOTIK better

office made
fixing job m a l n g administration

agporpvs C 0 u n t ryyears agree
s Change great™policies
< getting things done

office pol1t:|es countries

business gomg american
taxes gOVern mentamenca

lower

tarlffsb”ng cut lng costs
taklng baclyngte bettergreat
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fraud Hi gdﬁ‘?tblden
o C‘id)relc..tlloﬁtr t ryll n g people
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risin
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"worse o rich done taxes
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’ firing rlces OCUS

countries hgh make ° f inflation

CUts gettin
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rre=e ower AMEr1Can working

expensive helping money

B3. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A LOT/SOME A NET
Alot Some | little = Nothing = ALOT/SOME
o Elon Musk's involvement in the Trump administration.............cccccceeveevsesniicinnnenesssssens 62% 20 11 7 82%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 18 9 6 84%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 24 18 9 73%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 60% 22 12 7 82%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 23 12 9 79%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 24 13 10 7%
Latest Data by Race White | 64% 19 1 6 83%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 67% 19 8 7 85%
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B3. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A LOT/SOME A NET

Alot Some | little  Nothing = A LOT/SOME
o Trump's actions and plans on iMMIGration ... 57% 27 11 5 84%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 26 10 6 84%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 26 18 9 73%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 59% 27 9 4 87%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 28 9 10 82%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 26 8 8 84%
Latest Data by Race White | 57% 27 12 5 84%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 66% 23 5 5 90%
o Trump firing government workers and attempting to close government agencies........... 55% 25 12 8 80%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 19 12 6 81%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 30 15 16 69%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 30 12 8 81%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 20 17 10 2%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 27 17 10 4%
Latest Data by Race White | 56% 26 1 7 82%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 30 6 10 84%
® TrUMP'S USE OF TANIFS ....vvooecc s 52% 26 14 7 78%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 22 13 7 80%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 26 18 16 66%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 31 15 6 80%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 24 16 12 73%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 28 19 8 73%
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 26 14 6 80%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 26 1 7 82%
o Trump's cuts t0 government SPENAING .........ccccvmeeerreesmierrersssmmesresssssessessessmeessesssssnnees 50% 27 13 10 7%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 25 13 1 76%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 26 20 16 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 29 12 7 80%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 28 19 13 68%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 27 12 14 73%
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 27 13 8 78%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 30 4 10 86%
e Trump's changes to the Department of JUSHICE..............cccccorrrrrciicrrrcssiirrensecrressnee 35% 31 18 16 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 31 17 14 69%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 27 26 21 53%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 31 18 17 64%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 25 21 17 62%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 35 12 23 66%
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 31 19 15 66%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 31 14 19 67%
o Trump's proposed changes t0 taX [aWS..............crrrmirrrrieerrerssssesseessesssnee 28% 38 19 15 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 38 18 15 66%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 34 24 23 53%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 38 19 14 67%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 37 19 15 66%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 37 17 13 69%
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 38 20 16 64%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 41 22 13 65%
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B4. [IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] Below is the same list of recent events. For each one, regardless of how you feel about Trump in
general, please indicate whether it makes you feel more positively toward him, more negatively toward him, or an even mix.

MORE POS MORE NEG NET
An even MORE MORE
Much Some mix Some Much | (Nothing) POS NEG
o Elon Musk's involvement in the Trump administration.............. 21% 12 15 9 36 7 33 45%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 11 9 67 6 6 76%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% " 26 13 33 9 19 46%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 21 17 7 5 7 64 12%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 10 17 10 46 9 18 56%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 12 19 12 33 10 27 45%
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 12 14 8 35 6 37 42%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 1" 13 10 36 7 33 47%
e Trump firing government workers and attempting to close
GOVErNMENt AQENCIES..........ceeseese s 20% 13 15 10 34 8 33 44%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 9 12 65 6 7 7%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 1" 19 15 30 16 21 45%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 21 20 7 4 8 61 1%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 1" 14 15 42 10 18 57%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 9 19 10 33 10 28 44%
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 14 16 8 33 7 36 41%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 13 11 13 33 10 34 46%
© Trump's USe OF tariffS .........coovvorreriiiicecrirsccns 17% 14 19 12 31 7 31 43%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 12 17 58 7 6 75%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 1" 25 14 28 16 18 41%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 26 23 7 5 6 60 1%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 9 18 16 39 12 16 54%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 9 19 17 32 8 24 49%
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 17 19 10 29 6 35 39%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 15 11 14 32 7 36 46%
o Trump's changes to the Department of Justice...............cooooeeeee 19% 12 16 8 28 16 31 37%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 13 12 54 14 7 66%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 1 25 11 24 21 19 35%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 20 17 4 3 17 59 7%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 10 15 14 35 17 18 49%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 1 17 11 24 23 25 35%
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 13 16 6 28 15 35 34%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 14 11 12 28 19 31 40%
o Trump's actions and plans on immigration ... 31% 14 14 8 28 5 44 36%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 15 13 53 6 13 66%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 16 20 12 26 9 33 37%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 60% 20 12 2 3 4 79 5%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 13 17 14 32 10 27 46%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 10 16 10 31 8 35 41%
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 14 13 6 28 5 49 33%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 20 11 11 22 5 51 33%
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B4. [IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] Below is the same list of recent events. For each one, regardless of how you feel about Trump in
general, please indicate whether it makes you feel more positively toward him, more negatively toward him, or an even mix.

o Trump's cuts to government Spending ..................nnenenen
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump's proposed changes o tax [aws...................vvvvvennnen
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Changing topics...

MORE POS
Much  Some
2% 14
3% 6
16% 14
5% 23
13% 9
23% 11
3% 15
5% 21
19% 14
3% 5
% 15
38% 24
8% 12
18% 14
2% 15
2% 15

An even
mix

13
14
18
10
17
15
12

6

16
12
23
19
17
15
16
16

MORE NEG
Some  Much (Nothing)
9 27 10
14 51 1
11 26 16
3 3 7
14 34 13
13 24 14
7 26 8
12 26 10
10 25 15
17 49 15
12 20 23
3 2 14
13 35 15
12 27 13
8 24 16
11 22 13

NET
MORE  MORE
POS  NEG
42 36%
9 66%
29 37%
77 6%
22 49%
34 37%
46 33%
46 37%
33 35%
7 65%
23 32%
62 5%
20 47%
32 39%
36 32%
38 33%

Q33. Regardless of how much you know about tariffs...If new tariffs were put in place, what do you think is most likely to happen? Would
it make the cost of things you buy go up, go down, or would it have no impact?

Would make the cost of things | buy goup @ lot ..o,
Would make the cost of things | buy go up somewhat..
Would have no impact on the cost of things | buy.............
Would make the cost of things | buy go down somewhat .
Would make the cost of things | buy go down a lot...........
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY ......c.cuierireiiirieieree e

GO UP (NET) cveeseseesseeseeseseseeseeseeseeeseesesssssessessese
GO DOWN (NET) eerereeeeseeseeseseeseeseessesseesesssseseeseesee

[Q34 AND Q35 WERE ROTATED RANDOMLY FOR RESPONDENTS.]

Feb-24

38%
29
12

Jan-13
31%
27
12
10

4
16

58
14

Q34A. [SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose imposing a new tariff on imports to the United States?

SHONGIY SUPPOT ...ttt

Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly OppoSe .......cvvvrenee

SUPPORT (NET)..coveeereeerereseeessseessesssessseeseessssessssesssessssesssrsssesssees
OPPOSE (NET).c.ooreeeeeeseeesseesseesseeessessseesssesssessssessssesssessseeseressees

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
61%  38%  14% 45% 43%  36%  40%
21 26 37 22 27 29 30
7 12 18 12 9 12 "
4 4 10 7 4 8 3
2 3 9 6 7 5 9
5 18 12 8 " 9 7
82 64 51 67 70 66 70
7 7 19 13 " 13 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
3% 5%  21% 8% 16% 14%  18%
9 21 39 14 16 26 24
19 22 13 25 17 16 14
60 29 6 38 32 32 33
10 23 15 14 19 12 "
12 26 66 23 32 40 42
79 51 19 63 49 48 47
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Q34B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose imposing a new 25% tariff on imports to the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ...ttt eees 15% 4% 7% 27% 10% 11% 17% 8%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt 21 10 16 34 15 15 22 32
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ucvuiviririecictce ettt 16 21 20 1" 20 19 15 16
SHONGIY OPPOSE -.euererererirrerecreeeeseee e ss st ssnseses 33 55 25 1" 38 38 30 33
INOE SUFE ..ottt 15 10 31 17 16 17 16 10
SUPPORT (NET)....ouctuieriereimeimeeseieeseeessesssessssssssessssssssse s sssssssssssssssssnns 36% 14 24 61 26 26 40 41
OPPOSE (NET)....couttieeriereiseineessesseseeesse s ssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssnas 49 76 45 22 58 57 45 50
Q35C. [SPLIT €] Do you support or oppose imposing a new tariff on products imported from China?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ...ttt ssnsees 24% 5% 10% 47% 6% 23% 28% 32%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt 20 12 22 28 17 15 22 24
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ucveieirrieictit ettt 19 29 22 7 29 16 18 16
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt bbbt 23 41 21 6 35 31 19 21
INOE SUME 1.ttt ettt esnes 13 13 25 1 14 15 13 7
SUPPORT (NET)..ceeeeerrereirrereceneeeeseeeeeessesessssssssssessesssssesesssssessssssssssssessessssseses 45% 17 31 76 23 38 50 56
OPPOSE (NET)....couteieiriereiseiseessesseseeessesssesssssssssssssssessse s ssssssssssssssssnns 42 70 43 13 64 47 37 37
Q35D. [SPLIT D] Do you support or oppose imposing a new tariff on products imported from Canada and Mexico?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ...t ssnseees 16% 2% 8% 32% 10% 14% 18% 1%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt 21 10 13 36 13 17 24 17
SOMEWALt OPPOSE.......eucviiiieic ittt 15 16 24 12 16 13 14 22
SHTONGIY OPPOSE ...oovererrerirrereircieeereeeeseieee s sse e ess s sse e essessessans 36 65 30 8 44 40 34 36
INOE SUME 1.ttt ettt 1 7 26 12 17 16 10 13
SUPPORT (NET)....cecerereerrereiseineeneeseeseeseesesssesessssessssssseesssssssessasssssssssssessessessns 38% 12 20 68 23 31 42 28
OPPOSE (NET) ..o ceueerereeseereisesesseseeseeseesesssesessssssessssseesesssssessassasssssssesessessessns 51 81 54 20 60 54 48 59

Switching subjects...

Q36. Below are some groups and people that may be involved with the Trump administration. Which are most concerning to you, if any?

Tech CEOS like EION MUSK..........vuiriiierceiininseee e niees 37%
Right-Wing eXIremIStS .........cevuirieiiriireieeeceee s 31
Project 2025 QUENOTS .......c.ucvrveeieiieireee e 29
BillIONIMES ..ottt 28
MAGA REPUDIICANS ...ttt 27
Republicans in CONGIESS ... ssessessns 16
OlIGACRS ...ttt 15
TruUMP'S fAMIIY ...t 9

None of these are concemning t0 ME ...........cvvvrenineneneeesseee s 24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
57% 32% 18% 46% 43% 33% 55%
36 33 25 26 26 32 32
37 33 19 34 27 28 29
33 36 21 36 30 26 20
41 23 12 29 29 26 30
23 12 10 24 17 15 18
16 13 14 14 10 16 13
11 12 6 11 12 8 11
8 25 40 14 22 27 17
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Q37. As far as you know, how much influence do you think that tech CEOs like Elon Musk, Mark Zuckerberg, and Jeff Bezos have right
now in the Trump administration?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-24  Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Aot Of INFIUBNCE ... 47% 37% 68% 40% 27% 51% 51% 45% 50%
SOME INFIUBNCE ... s 27 31 19 26 35 25 27 26 35
Alittle INfIUENCE ... 13 16 6 16 21 9 10 15 6
NONTIUBNCE. ....ocvrect e 5 5 3 3 6 6 3 4 7
Don't kKnow enough t0 SAY .......cccvveverrieeirsreee e 8 10 5 15 11 8 10 9 1
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..coieeereeceeereinrernesneeneeneeseeesssesessssssseneeseesesseens 74% 69 87 66 62 76 77 71 85

Q38. Do you see the influence that Elon Musk, and other tech CEOs, have in the Trump administration as more of a good thing or a bad
thing for the country??

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-24  Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very good thiNG .....c.cevrirnereere e 16% 13% 3% 6% 32% 10% 13% 18% 19%
Somewhat good thing..........cevrerrereerrrerere e 20 23 9 19 32 15 16 22 20
Somewhat bad thing..........cceverinne s 14 16 15 17 12 19 17 12 14
Very bad thing ..o 38 34 68 35 8 47 39 36 40
Don't Know €N0UGN 10 SAY ......cuvvieeeiireieieeeecseeeeeees 12 13 5 24 16 10 14 13 7
GOOD THING (NET)...ceiveererieiireiniineieinereeeisisessssseiseseesesseseees 36% 37 12 25 64 24 29 39 39
BAD THING (NET) ..ot ssssss s ssenes 52 50 83 52 20 66 57 48 54

Q39A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, Donald Trump's administration has recently made significant cuts to federal government spending,
including laying off thousands of federal government employees. How concerned are you about these cuts?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMEA ..ot 41% 1% 36% 10% 48% 45% 39% 43%
Somewhat CONCEMNEM..........ccovcvieeieceee e 20 18 29 20 30 28 17 22
NOt that CONCEMNEA ......c.cvveeeecece e 12 5 15 18 10 6 13 6
Not at all CONCEINED ..o 23 2 11 47 5 16 27 23
Don't believe this has happened ... 5 4 9 6 6 5 5 6
CONCERNED (NET) .oucuurtureeieeineeeeeeneeeeeessesesssseseeseseesssssssessassssssssssesessessessns 60% 89 65 30 78 73 55 65
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...ouciceeeeeeeeeeisereesseeseeneaeeeessesesssssssessessesesssssessans 34 7 26 64 16 22 39 29

2 Previously, the text for this question was as follows: “As you may know, tech CEOs including Mark Zuckerberg, Elon Musk, Jeff
Bezos, and others all donated significant sums of money to Trump's inauguration fund and attended the inauguration in person.
Musk has a formal role in the Trump administration and the others appear to be seeking significant influence. Do you see these tech
CEOs' influence in Trump's administration as more of a good thing for the country or more of a bad thing for the country?”
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Q39B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, Donald Trump's administration has given Elon Musk's Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE)
power to make significant cuts to federal government spending and lay off thousands of federal government employees. How concerned

are you about these cuts?

VEIY CONCEINEM ..ottt
SoMEWhat CONCEIMEM.............oiveeeeeereeeee ettt
NOt that CONCEIMEA ........coeeeeiececeeee et s
Not at all CONCEIMED ..o
Don't believe this has happened ..o

CONCERNED (NET)....oiiiiiiiisrissiiesie s
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....cvuiiiiriniiiecireiseiesisesseisessie s

Feb-24
41%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 34% 12% 47% 45% 39% 40%
18 27 23 26 20 20 26
6 16 21 7 18 15 21
2 12 37 14 11 21 12
2 10 7 6 5 6 1
89 61 35 73 66 58 66
9 29 58 21 29 36 33

B5. Below is a list of some things that have happened as a result of the recent cuts to the federal government made by the Trump
administration. Please indicate how concerned you are about each one. If you are not concerned about one or do not believe it has

happened, please indicate that option.

¢ Ending programs keeping women and children safe from sexual
abuse, including cuts to rape crisis centers and programs preventing

child exploitation and human trafficking worldwide.............cccccoooceeevererececcc)
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Cuts to life-saving health care for veterans through Veterans Affairs ..,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Cuts to the National Institutes of Health, threatening medical
research to find cures and treatments for diseases like cancer and

suspending CliNiCal trials ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNED NOT
Not Not at

Very Some | that all
48% 19 8 10
75% 15 4 2
53% 23 9 5
20% 22 12 20
64% 19 7 5
48% 19 10 1"
46% 18 8 12
44% 28 7 7
46% 22 8 10
1% 17 5 3
48% 27 8 5
21% 25 12 19
54% 26 9 7
44% 26 7 10
46% 20 8 1
47% 25 7 9
45% 20 12 14
75% 14 5 3
46% 25 12 9
14% 25 18 27
57% 21 9 8
48% 20 9 12
42% 19 13 16
47% 22 10 12

NET
Don't
believe = CONCERNED
15 67%
4 90%
1 76%
26 42%
5 82%
13 67%
17 63%
14 2%
14 68%
4 88%
12 75%
24 46%
5 79%
14 69%
15 65%
13 2%
9 65%
3 89%
8 71%
15 40%
5 79%
1 68%
9 61%
8 70%

NOT

18

13
32

21

20
14

18
13
31
16

20
15

26

21

16
21

22
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B5. Below is a list of some things that have happened as a result of the recent cuts to the federal government made by the Trump
administration. Please indicate how concerned you are about each one. If you are not concerned about one or do not believe it has
happened, please indicate that option.

CONCERNED NOT NET

Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNED  NOT

o Cuts to staff and funding at the Federal Aviation Administration

(FAA), the agency overseeing air traffic control and safety ..................... 44% 19 13 15 8 63% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 13 7 4 3 86% 11

Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 25 13 7 10 70% 20

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 24 19 29 14 39% 47

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 18 12 9 4 75% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 19 13 16 8 63% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 19 13 17 10 60% 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 17 13 12 5 70% 25

o Cuts to disaster relief for events like wildfires, hurricanes, and

EOMNAAOES ... 44% 22 10 10 13 67% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 18 5 2 4 89% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 29 11 5 9 74% 16

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 25 15 20 23 42% 35

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 25 8 8 5 78% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 26 12 10 10 67% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 20 10 1" 15 63% 22

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 30 7 8 1 73% 16

o Cuts to the Department of Education, like teacher training and

programs to help children with disabilities ...........ccccccccooeeeieieieiiieiiicicissisirinnd 44% 19 12 18 8 63% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 19 4 4 3 89% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 25 13 1 6 69% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 17 19 33 13 34% 52
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 57% 22 9 7 6 79% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 24 8 14 10 68% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 16 13 21 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 24 14 14 8 64% 28
o Pausing medical programs around the world that have beaten back
malaria, HIV, and other diSEases..............cccrrrrrrrmemmimeerererernesssssssssnnee 43% 20 13 14 10 63% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 18 6 2 4 89% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 25 15 5 1 69% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 21 20 28 17 35% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 23 8 6 5 81% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 22 14 1" 10 64% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 19 14 16 1 59% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 20 11 14 9 66% 25
o Firing food inspectors at the Food and Drug Administration....................| 43% 19 14 15 9 62% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 14 6 2 5 87% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 25 18 7 7 68% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 22 22 30 14 35% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 15 12 7 7 75% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 23 12 17 8 64% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 19 15 16 10 59% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 19 15 15 5 66% 30
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B5. Below is a list of some things that have happened as a result of the recent cuts to the federal government made by the Trump
administration. Please indicate how concerned you are about each one. If you are not concerned about one or do not believe it has
happened, please indicate that option.

CONCERNED NOT NET
Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNED  NOT
o Firing veterans who are working in agencies across the federal
government, as veterans often take jobs as civil servants after their
careers in the armed fOrCes ... 42% 23 12 11 12 65% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 21 5 2 5 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 23 18 5 10 67% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 26 18 21 19 42% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 27 8 6 6 80% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 24 12 12 1 66% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 22 13 12 14 62% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 25 14 10 9 66% 24
o Firing hundreds of government employees at Homeland Security.......... 39% 22 14 17 8 61% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 22 6 3 3 87% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 25 17 1" 8 64% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 21 22 33 12 33% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 24 12 1" 3 73% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 21 16 14 9 61% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 21 14 20 9 57% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 28 14 1" 7 67% 25
o Cuts to the IRS in the middle of tax season, including the
investigators who hold tax cheats accountable.................cccccerrrvriciiiiinn 38% 20 16 20 6 58% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 20 9 4 4 84% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 23 20 1 10 58% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 19 23 38 8 31% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 27 12 9 5 74% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 23 14 16 9 61% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 17 17 23 6 53% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 23 16 19 3 62% 35
o Slashing the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, which blocks
higher overdraft fees and credit card late fees.........ccccooooeoeeeeeeccceccccccscccseen) 37% 19 16 19 8 56% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 18 9 5 5 81% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 26 18 12 1 59% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 18 24 35 12 30% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 23 11 14 8 68% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 26 14 17 7 62% 31
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 17 18 20 9 53% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 18 16 20 7 57% 36
o Cuts to the World Trade Center Health Program, putting the health
care of 9/11 respoNders at fisK ... 3% 24 14 12 13 61% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 24 6 3 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 34 14 8 9 69% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 22 22 22 22 34% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 24 13 8 6 73% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 29 12 9 13 66% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 22 15 14 14 57% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 28 12 9 12 67% 21
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B5. Below is a list of some things that have happened as a result of the recent cuts to the federal government made by the Trump
administration. Please indicate how concerned you are about each one. If you are not concerned about one or do not believe it has
happened, please indicate that option.

CONCERNED NOT NET
Not Not at Don't

Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNED  NOT
o Firing park rangers at the National Park Service............ccoocccrrrrrrinn] 35% 23 17 15 11 58% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 27 7 3 5 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 30 18 6 10 66% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 17 27 29 17 21% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 30 15 9 7 69% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 24 18 17 9 56% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 21 17 16 12 55% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 22 22 12 7 60% 33

B6. Below is a list of things some people say they are worried about as a result of recent actions made by the Trump administration,
including cuts to the federal government. Please indicate how worried you are about each one. If you are not worried, please indicate
that option.

WORRIED NOT NET

Not Not at
Very Some | that all WORRIED NOT

o That these cuts are just the beginning and will lead to bigger cuts to Medicare,

Medicaid, and SOCial SECUTILY ........ccccccccccevvvverrrrnssssiceerseees s 49% 20 15 16 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 15 6 2 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 26 16 7 76% 24

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 24 25 32 43% 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 19 1" 8 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 23 14 12 74% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 45% 20 16 18 66% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 17 15 16 69% 31

o That new tariffs will increase the costs of everyday goods ... 48% 24 15 13 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 18 5 3 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 28 14 7 79% 21

Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 29 25 25 50% 50

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 26 8 9 82% 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 22 10 17 73% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 46% 24 17 14 70% 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 21 17 11 73% 27

o That these cuts are just the beginning and will lead to the repeal of the
Affordable Care Act (ACA), taking away health care protections for people with

Preexisting CONAIIONS...............vvrrrrrrrrerriiiecrerrrerssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssess s 44% 22 16 17 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 18 7 2 91% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 32 16 9 75% 25

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 24 26 34 40% 60

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 24 13 7 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 19 16 16 68% 32

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 22 17 20 63% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 23 12 18 1% 29
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B6. Below is a list of things some people say they are worried about as a result of recent actions made by the Trump administration,
including cuts to the federal government. Please indicate how worried you are about each one. If you are not worried, please indicate
that option.

WORRIED NOT NET

Not Not at
Very Some | that all WORRIED NOT

¢ That cuts to medical research will push back the timeline for cures for diseases

SUCH 8S CANCET ... 44% 23 17 15 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 21 5 3 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 29 18 9 74% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 25 29 30 41% 59

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 22 14 7 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 24 12 13 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 23 19 18 64% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 28 15 12 73% 27

o [SPLIT B] That big layoffs and cuts to the federal government will have a negative
ripple effect economically, leading to higher unemployment and a potential

CT02=T 15T 44% 23 17 16 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 21 6 4 90% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 39 20 7 73% 27

Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 21 27 30 43% 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 24 12 15 73% 27

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 26 15 11 73% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 22 19 17 65% 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 31 20 13 67% 33

o That eliminating the Department of Education would hurt kids by taking money

OUL OF the CIASSIOOM ...t 44% 21 16 19 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 18 6 3 91% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 28 19 10 1% 29

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 22 26 38 37% 63

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 24 9 9 82% 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 23 17 13 70% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 19 18 23 60% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 18 16 19 64% 36

e That the combination of new tariffs and cuts to programs that support American

farmers will hurt the farming industry and threaten our food sSupply .............ccccccccce. 43% 26 17 14 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 23 6 3 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 34 15 8 7% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 28 29 26 45% 55

Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 51% 28 12 10 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 28 14 14 72% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 26 18 15 67% 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 24 20 13 67% 33

o That cuts to food safety inspections will increase food-borne disease and make

MOTE PEOPIE SICK.......ovvveverrieriviii s 43% 25 18 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 23 5 2 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 34 18 6 76% 24

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 24 31 29 40% 60

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 26 1 8 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 26 14 15 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 40% 24 20 16 64% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 23 20 10 69% 31
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B6. Below is a list of things some people say they are worried about as a result of recent actions made by the Trump administration,
including cuts to the federal government. Please indicate how worried you are about each one. If you are not worried, please indicate
that option.

WORRIED NOT NET

Not Not at
Very Some | that all WORRIED NOT

o That cuts at the Federal Aviation Administration will lead to more plane crashes .| 42% 23 18 17 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 23 7 3 90% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 28 21 9 70% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 23 29 32 38% 62

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 26 12 8 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 26 12 17 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 22 21 18 61% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 22 15 15 70% 30

o That cuts to medical research will lead to the spread of more diseases like the

AVIAN TIU.o et 41% 24 19 16 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 21 6 3 91% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 33 18 9 73% 27

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 25 31 31 38% 62

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 28 13 7 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 24 14 17 68% 32

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 23 21 18 61% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 25 16 13 72% 28

o [SPLIT A] That big layoffs and cuts to the federal government will have a negative
ripple effect economically, harming local businesses and communities across the

0100 3 41% 23 18 18 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 20 6 2 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 29 20 6 74% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 25 30 36 34% 66

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 23 13 4 83% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 24 12 16 2% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 37% 23 20 21 60% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 18 16 18 66% 34

o That big layoffs and cuts to the federal government will force local nonprofits

around the COUNErY 10 CIOSE.............oovrreiiiccrrrrrssseesssnseeses e 40% 24 19 17 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 23 8 3 90% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 30 22 9 69% 31

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 23 30 33 36% 64

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 23 14 10 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 28 14 15 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 36% 24 21 19 60% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 22 20 16 64% 36
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B7. Below are some statements made by people who have expressed concern about the role of Elon Musk and other billionaires in the
Trump administration. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe
the statement, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT
o [SPLIT A] [RICH] Donald Trump is making billionaires in his
administration even richer. He is going to protect and create new tax
breaks for his billionaire friends while they make massive spending
cuts to programs that regular people rely on. ...l 47% 16 7 9 20 64% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 13 4 2 2 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 18 9 6 13 2% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 19 9 18 40 33% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 22 8 4 3 85% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 20 10 4 17 69% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 15 6 12 23 59% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 13 8 5 19 68% 13
o [SPLIT A] [KINGS/CONFIDENTIAL INFO] Donald Trump is giving
billionaires in his administration the power to act like kings, with no
checks over their actions. They are gaining power they should not
have, including taking control of our data, like our confidential tax and
health records, for their OWN PUIPOSES...........ccccoeieieieieieieeeseisssseessssssssssssssssnd 47% 15 7 10 21 62% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 13 4 2 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 19 7 5 16 73% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 17 10 20 39 31% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 24 7 7 2 84% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 17 10 5 17 68% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 13 6 12 24 57% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 16 4 7 19 70% 11
o [SPLIT B] [KINGS/OVERSIGHT] Donald Trump is giving billionaires in his
administration the power to act like kings, with no checks over their
actions. They are gaining power they should not have, including
access to the computer system that makes government payments,
such as for Medicare and Social Security, and taking over various
federal agencies with little Oversight. ... 47% 17 11 8 17 63% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 14 9 2 2 87% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 19 7 6 17 70% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 19 14 15 32 38% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 21 17 5 5 73% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 15 15 8 14 62% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 16 10 9 20 61% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 22 14 1 19 65% 16
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B7. Below are some statements made by people who have expressed concern about the role of Elon Musk and other billionaires in the
Trump administration. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe
the statement, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT
© [CONSTITUTION/SEPARATION OF POWERS] The power that Trump has
given billionaires in his administration is violating the Constitution and
overriding our system of checks and balances. The billionaires in
charge are bulldozing our democracy to make more money and grow
their own power and INfUENCE. ... 46% 18 10 9 18 63% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 17 5 1 2 92% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 19 9 6 15 70% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 17 15 17 35 33% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 24 13 4 4 79% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 22 12 8 13 66% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 16 10 10 21 59% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 17 6 6 19 69% 12
o [AUTHORITARIAN] Donald Trump and the billionaires in his
administration are alienating our allies in Europe, Canada, and
Mexico while cozying up to authoritarian leaders in China and Russia,
just so they can make more money and grow their own power and
INTIUBNCE. ..ooooe et sessened 45% 17 10 9 18 62% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 15 6 1 2 90% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 20 11 6 15 68% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 18 15 17 35 33% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 19 17 5 4 4% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 21 11 1 10 68% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 16 9 10 22 59% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 17 12 6 17 66% 17
o [POWER] Donald Trump is giving billionaires in his administration
power over the American people, including controlling all aspects of
the federal government, our democracy, and the rights and freedoms
that Americans hold dear.............cccooooeereeceeeeceeseeee e 45% 17 10 9 18 63% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 14 6 2 2 90% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 20 10 5 17 68% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 20 15 17 34 34% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 24 10 9 4 7% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 23 15 8 12 65% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 15 10 10 21 59% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 19 9 6 16 69% 14
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B7. Below are some statements made by people who have expressed concern about the role of Elon Musk and other billionaires in the
Trump administration. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe
the statement, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT
o [SPLIT B] [RICH DEALS] Donald Trump is making billionaires in his
administration even richer. He is helping them grow their businesses
and pad their profits, making shady deals with them for new
government contracts worth hundreds of millions of dollars while they
make massive spending cuts to things people rely on. ... 45% 17 11 8 18 62% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 15 7 3 3 87% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 18 13 7 14 66% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 18 16 14 35 36% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 22 13 9 7 1% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 15 10 1" 13 65% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 15 12 9 21 59% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 29 9 3 19 68% 13
o [INFLUENCE] Donald Trump is giving billionaires in his administration
the power to influence our government by allowing them to fire non-
partisan government watchdogs who make sure taxpayers aren't
abused and destroy agencies that oversee their personal business
INEEIESES. .ottt s e ees e ses s aeseeese s aeerenn] 45% 18 10 11 16 63% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 17 5 2 2 91% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 20 11 8 13 68% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 19 15 21 31 33% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 21 13 10 3 73% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 18 13 10 14 63% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 18 9 12 19 60% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 18 9 7 18 66% 16
o [IDEOLOGICAL] Donald Trump is giving billionaires in his
administration the power to push their dangerous ideology that
envisions artificial intelligence taking over our country, with the
ultimate goal of running the country using only their technology. One
inside official was recently quoted as saying their goal was to replace
"the human workforce with machines" and kick Americans out of their
JODS e s e 44% 19 10 7 20 63% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 17 7 1 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 18 9 6 18 68% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 21 14 14 37 36% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 22 9 8 3 79% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 18 12 8 18 63% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 18 10 7 24 59% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 19 9 5 18 68% 14
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B7. Below are some statements made by people who have expressed concern about the role of Elon Musk and other billionaires in the
Trump administration. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe

the statement, please indicate that option.

o [EXTREME] Donald Trump is giving billionaires in his administration
power to promote right-wing conspiracy theories, like the theory that
there is a plot to replace white Americans and the belief that there
has been a “white genocide” in South Africa, and to support a right-

wing extremist party in Germany that has used Nazi slogans. ................

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING NOT
Not Not at

Very Some | that all
42% 17 9 9
1% 18 5 2
47% 15 8 7
12% 17 14 16
55% 23 9 9
42% 22 11 9
39% 16 9 9
53% 14 9 4

NET
Don't

believe = CONCERNING
23 60%
4 89%
23 62%
41 29%
5 78%
16 64%
27 55%
20 67%

NOT

18

6
15
30
18
20
18
13

Q72. Which of the following phrases troubles you the most about what Trump, Musk, and other billionaires in the Trump administration

are doing?

They are acting like they're above the [aw ..o
They are overriding Congress, the courts, and the separation of powers ..........
They are violating the Constitution .............ccccceevieeieiesie e
They are looking out for the rich at the expense of the middle class...................
They are hurting the economy, raising prices American families have to pay....
They are unaccountable and ignoring the will of the people..........cccceevivernnnes
They are taking official actions that are illegal ...........ccccoererenrnrerererereiniees
They are betraying voters: this is not what the American people voted for ........
They are engaging in a one party POWET grab ..........ccoereerneereeeeneereenieeneeneeenas
They are trying to distract from the issues voters care about most, like the
BCONOMY vovvoveiivreeetastsesse s s ses st bbbt bbbt
None of these describe what they are doing ..o

Feb-24
33%
30
29
29
28
23

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
48% 32% 18% 39% 35% 32% 33%
44 28 17 31 28 30 35
46 32 1 39 29 27 32
40 30 18 40 35 27 27
38 36 17 37 30 26 33
35 23 1 30 24 22 30
32 21 7 25 21 19 22
26 19 12 27 19 17 20
22 18 10 25 20 15 9
17 15 10 16 13 13 12
4 23 57 1 24 34 32

Q73. Which of the following words or phrases best describes the actions of Elon Musk and the other billionaires working with the Trump

administration?

IBYAL ...
Right-Wing eXIremiSt..........c.ocririririrrereere e
OUL-OFOUC. ...
INEXPEIIENCEA ...ttt ettt
UN-AMEIICAN. ...ttt

Feb-24
34%
34
31
29
26
19
19
18
18
15
14
13
13
13

3
22

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
55% 37% 13% 40% 35% 34% 29%
48 38 18 37 35 33 35
49 38 10 43 35 28 35
39 34 17 29 32 27 30
36 31 14 37 28 23 24
16 10 24 22 21 19 21
28 17 10 14 19 20 20
24 16 13 24 15 18 20
29 22 5 28 16 16 19
23 14 6 22 14 13 15
17 15 10 16 16 13 14
18 16 8 19 13 13 9
20 15 6 18 12 12 12
21 8 5 17 11 12 14
* 2 5 1 1 3 4
3 19 42 1" 21 24 18
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Q74. One more time, which do you agree with more:

- Donald Trump is making the government work better
- Donald Trump is making the government work worse

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump is making the government work better - feel this way strongly... ~ 27% 2% 12% 57% 13% 26% 30% 29%
Donald Trump is making the government work better - feel this way
SOMEWNEL ...t 19 8 27 28 15 16 20 22
Donald Trump is making the government work worse - feel this way
SOMEWNEE ...t 12 13 22 10 21 17 1 6
Donald Trump is making the government work worse - feel this way strongly .. 41 77 39 5 52 41 39 43
MAKING THE GOVERNMENT WORK BETTER (NET)......ccovvnerererereneerneenne 46% 10 39 85 27 42 51 50
MAKING THE GOVERNMENT WORK WORSE (NET)......cccoevnerirerereneirneenne 54 90 61 15 73 58 49 50

Q75. One more time... On a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means “work with President Trump all the time” and 5 means “stand up to President
Trump all the time,” what do you think Democrats in Congress should do?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
OSSP 37% 60% 32% 14% 50% 41% 34% 43%
Qe et 17 22 17 12 21 20 15 17
OO RSP 18 14 34 19 18 16 20 17
SRR 10 2 8 19 4 8 12 5
ettt 17 2 10 35 7 16 19 17
STAND UP TO TRUMP (4-5) ....ccovvirerierireiserississssnsesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssessnns 54% 82 49 27 71 61 49 60
WORK WITH TRUMP (1-2) .eovererrerrirerisisssessssssssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessans 28 4 17 54 1" 24 32 23
MEAN <....ooiociciettee sttt 3.46 4.36 3.54 2.52 4,03 3.62 3.31 3.63

Q76. Some of these may sound similar, but try to choose - which of the following best describes what the Democrats' role in government
should be in relation to the Trump administration?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-24  Nov 2018 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A check and balance on Trump administration policies.............. 44% 51% 48% 44% 40% 42% 43% 45% 47%
Standing up to the Trump administration ...........c.ccovererrreinn. 30 19 51 29 8 44 36 27 21
Oversight over potential wrongdoing in the Trump
AAMINISIFALION ... 28 20 37 26 18 34 22 27 29
Providing accountability over the Trump administration.............. 26 23 28 32 24 33 26 25 35
NONE OF tNESE ...t 21 25 4 20 39 8 22 24 19

Changing topics...

Q77. How much have you seen, read, or heard about a potential government shutdown in the coming months if Congress cannot pass
their annual spending bills?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
A0 o 17% 21% 14% 14% 22% 17% 16% 21%
SOME .o 32 37 23 28 33 33 31 25
ATIRIE oo 22 20 25 23 18 20 22 33
NOEING oo 29 22 38 35 27 30 31 21
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..ottt 49% 58 37 42 55 50 47 46
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Q78X. If the government were to shut down this fall, who would you blame most? [IF NEITHER/EQUAL/DON'T KNOW] If you had to choose
today, just based on what you know, if the government were to shut down this fall, who would you blame most?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
DemOCrats iN CONGESS ......ccvueieeeeeereieere s eseeeseeseaseee s esssssseesesssesesseesessans 23% 7% 10% 43% 13% 19% 25% 25%
Lean Democrats in CONGrESS........cccviveireieineiercissie et 3 1 3 6 2 4 4 4
President Trump and Republicans in CONGress..........ccooueeiereiverenevereseenenn, 43 74 39 13 55 49 39 38
Lean President Trump and Republicans in Congress............c.cceveveveiversneennenn. 4 5 8 2 5 3 4 3
Would not blame either of theSE..........vevrerierrrirreree s 5 3 5 7 7 4 4 5
Would blame both of these equally ............cccoeeuerririeriesiieccse e 14 7 22 20 9 13 16 18
Don't KNOW €nOUGN t0 SAY .....cvvveiiiciericeice e 7 4 12 9 9 8 7 7
DEMOCRATS IN CONGRESS (NET).....eceirrernieeereereeeereisereesssenseseeseesesssssessns 27% 7 14 49 15 23 29 29
TRUMP AND REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS (NET).....c.cevvvreeneereereereereenneeees 47 79 47 15 61 52 43 41
Q80A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Everyone knows there is waste in government that should be cut, but Trump
and Republicans are recklessly cutting critical programs that Americans rely
on, without thinking about who it will hurt. They have already threatened
funding for cancer research, food for hungry kids, and protections for people
who have been scammed by big banks and credit card companies................... 56% 89% 64% 21% 76% 61% 51% 56%
The federal government has been bloated and wasteful for far too long. Right
now, we have an opportunity to make big cuts to wasteful spending to right-
size the government. We should make real change now, and we can always
restore funding for important things later. ...........ccccoevevieveivieccseeeeeeen, 44 1 36 79 24 39 49 44

Qs80B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-24 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Trump and Republicans are recklessly cutting critical programs that
Americans rely on, without thinking about who it will hurt. They have already
threatened funding for cancer research, food for hungry kids, and protections
for people who have been scammed by big banks and credit card companies..  52% 83% 53% 21% 61% 60% 48% 59%
The federal government has been bloated and wasteful for far too long. Right
now, we have an opportunity to make big cuts to wasteful spending to right-
size the government. We should make real change now, and we can always
restore funding for important things Iater. ..........cocovenrrerrnnnnreeees 48 17 47 79 39 40 52 41

Qs1c. [SPLIT ¢] Which is closer to your view, even if you don't agree with either side fully?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say they need to oppose the budget and threaten to shut
down the government to stop Elon Musk's illegal power grab and Trump's
0ULrageous bUAGEt CULS. .........ccviuieciciircee e 54% 78% 62% 28% 64% 54% 51% 54%
Democrats who say they have to go along with whatever budget President
Trump and Republicans in Congress come up with because Republicans are
IN T MJOTIEY. vttt 46 22 38 72 36 46 49 46
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Qs81D. [SPLIT D] Which is closer to your view, even if you don't agree with either side fully?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Democrats who say they should be willing to support a budget, as long as it

meets their conditions: that it doesn't cut education from schools, take health

care that people depend on, or defund research into lifesaving cures. .............. 70% 88% 72% 52% 79% 73% 69% 74%

Democrats who say they have to go along with whatever budget President

Trump and Republicans in Congress come up with because Republicans are

IN e MAJOTIEY. vt ettt 30 12 28 43 21 27 31 26

Changing topics...

Qs82. Below is a list of the movies that have been nominated for the award for Best Picture at this year's Oscars. Please select all that you

have seen. If you haven't seen any, please indicate that option.

Feb-24
11T TR 24%
DUNE: PAIt TWO......oviieeeececctctee ettt 19
THE SUDSTANCE .....cecveeeeececeeete ettt en s e 8
0704101V TR 7
A Complete UNKNOWN.........c.ccuciuiiiiiiciece ettt 6
' SHITHEIE <.ttt st 5
ThE BrULALISt ...ttt 4
EMIIA PEIBZ ...ttt 4
F 1o - O 3
NICKEI BOYS ..ottt 3
Have not seen any of theSe..........ccoririecniese e 57
SEEN AT LEAST ONE NOMINATED FILM (NET) ....vvvveriieisreesssiseieissienias 43%

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
28% 26% 19% 29% 30% 22% 27%
22 21 17 21 35 16 29
9 8 8 1 8 7 21
9 7 6 7 6 7 13
7 5 5 8 8 5 9
6 7 4 10 6 5 9
5 2 3 7 4 3 9
5 3 3 5 5 3 5
4 3 2 3 5 2 12
3 3 2 6 2 2 6
53 52 63 49 44 61 48
47 48 37 51 56 39 52

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Feb-24
42%

Feb-03
43%

Jan-13
Local television..........cccovevvevvvccceerereeennas 42%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or

ABC) ..ot 40 39 41
Social media websites where news is

shared (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or

YOUTUDE) .. 39 39 37
Online news WebSItes...........cocevieverrecvennn. 32 29 32
FOXNEWS......cvevieieteicereee e 31 28 33
CNN .o 24 24 27
Your local NEeWSPEPET ..........coeeierieeerierienins 19 17 18
RAGIO oo 17 18 19
MSNBC ...ttt 17 18 17
Social media creators and influencers........... 17 18 16
POdCASES.......ccviiiii e 17 16 15
National Newspapers..........c.ccvevrevrrerniereenne 14 12 15

4 5 3

None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events inthe U.S............ 6 5 5

Dec-08
40%

38

34
28
30
21
17
20
15
15
15
12

4

8

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
44% 39% 40% 46% 41% 41% 36%
48 33 33 46 33 40 30
38 39 40 43 43 38 41
32 32 31 27 29 32 38
15 23 48 32 32 30 35
31 21 17 33 34 21 31
19 20 18 19 13 20 10
16 18 18 15 13 18 17
24 14 10 24 19 15 21
18 17 15 26 22 15 17
15 14 19 16 21 16 19
16 14 11 11 10 15 16
3 3 6 2 3 5 6
4 10 6 2 7 6 7
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel............. 11% 12 16 8 11 34 7 40% 53
Feb-03 2025 9% 14 15 7 16 34 5 38% 57
Jan-13 2025 11% 10 17 8 16 32 6 38% 56
Dec-08 2024 10% 12 15 8 14 34 6 38% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 12 7 9 51 7 26% 67
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 8 17 9 15 36 12 29% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 17 20 8 13 16 6 56% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 20 17 9 9 28 4 50% 46
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 14 17 14 10 29 8 39% 52
Latest Data by Race White 11% 1 16 7 1 36 7 39% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 5 18 6 14 36 3 41% 56
® CNN.L...oovvvvrrrrrrsrsssssssssnnen 6% 10 16 10 16 34 8 32% 59
Feb-03 2025 6% 10 15 9 19 34 6 31% 63
Jan-13 2025 6% 10 16 11 18 32 6 32% 61
Dec-08 2024 6% 10 14 10 18 35 8 29% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 13 20 13 14 26 7 41% 52
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 13 12 21 31 12 25% 63
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 9 12 6 17 43 9 25% 66
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 14 21 12 14 22 7 46% 48
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 17 23 10 12 21 9 47% 44
Latest Data by Race White 5% 9 13 9 17 38 9 27% 64
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 12 23 9 14 30 5 43% 52
o MSNBC ... 5% 8 13 9 18 37 10 26% 64
Feb-03 2025 4% 9 13 8 20 38 8 27% 66
Jan-13 2025 5% 8 14 7 20 38 8 27% 65
Dec-08 2024 5% 7 10 11 16 41 9 23% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 9 18 12 19 28 8 34% 58
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 14 9 18 39 14 21% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 8 9 7 17 46 10 20% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 15 19 1 18 21 7 42% 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 1 19 12 16 27 11 34% 55
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 1 9 18 41 10 22% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 5 15 9 19 40 6 26% 68
SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Several imes @ day .......coocvveererrerneeneeenneenne. 40% 37% 35% 33% 36% 35%  44% 48% 43% 38%  48%
(01 TeTC: e 13 13 16 16 14 9 12 13 15 12 14
A few times @ WEEK ........c.ovverreerenreieinnes 16 16 15 15 16 22 14 15 20 15 15
Afew times amonth.......cccccooeveninncncnnne 4 5 5 6 4 6 4 3 5 5 3
RAEIY ..ot 9 10 10 8 10 8 7 10 3 10 5
NEVET ..ot eees e eesseennas 18 17 18 20 18 17 17 10 10 20 14
DONTKNOW ..ot 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 4 1 *
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YOUTUBEVIEWS. Please indicate how often you go on YouTube.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24  Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Several imes @ day ........ccoevvvevenrreinnernins 43% 46% 42% 38% 45% 41% 41% 62% 56% 37% 53%
ONCE @ 0AY .vovvevrrerereeseeeriese e 15 13 16 14 14 10 17 13 16 15 17
A few times @ WeeK ..o, 19 17 17 18 19 22 18 13 17 20 15
A few times @ month..........oocvvverenrreininn, 8 8 9 9 6 10 9 7 2 9 4
RAIEIY ...o.vvvvvevecseieeees e 7 9 7 10 7 8 7 1 2 9 6
NEVET .o 7 7 7 10 8 7 6 3 3 9 4
DONEKNOW......vvoveireieiesiese s 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 *
SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24  Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FaCEDOOK. ......vvrrererrririserseeesie e 82% 80% 84% 80% 81% 83% 82% 7% 79% 84% 73%
INSEAGIAM. ......ovvrreeririeeserseeese e 51 51 53 52 55 48 48 69 69 46 58
TIKTOK oo ssessnnes 37 36 38 35 42 36 33 48 50 34 38
TWIEETX oo seessnnes 31 34 36 32 31 26 33 45 39 27 45
SNAPCHAL ..o 28 27 28 27 27 28 28 31 34 27 24
SPOUY.ovvvrvreereriereseries s 27 31 n/a n/a 31 25 24 28 39 26 34
REAdit ... 24 27 25 19 27 28 20 24 27 23 25
WRHELSADD ..o seessnees 21 19 22 18 21 17 21 24 36 17 34
Threads ..o 12 11 12 7 14 8 11 18 16 11 9
TWIECH oo 11 12 12 10 12 10 10 17 16 9 20
BIUESKY ..o 5 6 5 4 10 3 1 5 4 6 6
OthET ... 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 5 1 3 6
| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrMS ......cvoieeirire e 7 7 6 8 6 5 7 7 4 8 1
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® FACEDOOK. ......oovovevcvevcveicicicccccce s 57% 20 14 5 3 1
Feb-03 2025 56% 22 12 5 4 1
Jan-13 2025 59% 21 11 5 3 1
Dec-08 2024 62% 19 11 4 2 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 55% 20 17 4 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 22 13 7 5 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 60% 20 11 5 3 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 16 11 3 3 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 22 11 6 3 1
Latest Data by Race White 57% 21 14 5 3 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 17 22 2 6 5
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
© TIKTOK ..ooooo oo ssssssnens 52% 14 22 7 5 1
Feb-03 2025 51% 14 17 8 7 2
Jan-13 2025 53% 17 18 6 5 2
Dec-08 2024 57% 14 14 8 6 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 13 24 7 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 12 18 7 8 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 16 20 7 5 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 14 13 4 1 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 12 20 5 2 1
Latest Data by Race White 46% 14 25 7 7 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 70% 10 7 9 3 -
® INSTAGIAM.....ooooee s sssssssnens 44% 21 21 8 5 1
Feb-03 2025 47% 22 17 9 5 2
Jan-13 2025 48% 18 19 9 5 1
Dec-08 2024 41% 21 21 7 8 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 46% 19 22 8 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 21 17 12 8 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 23 21 6 7 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 19 16 5 4 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 17 19 4 5 1
Latest Data by Race White 41% 21 23 9 6 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 21 25 12 4 1
® SNAPCNAL ......oooovvvvveveveisevss s 41% 23 18 7 7 3
Feb-03 2025 40% 18 17 9 10 5
Jan-13 2025 38% 27 18 7 8 1
Dec-08 2024 46% 21 16 7 7 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 34% 23 23 8 8 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 13 14 11 15 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 47% 25 13 6 6 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 12 20 9 9 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 21 18 11 19 3
Latest Data by Race White 42% 25 17 7 6 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 31 13 12 11 3
© SPOUY ..o 41% 18 22 8 7 5
Feb-03 2025 43% 17 23 9 6 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 42% 18 21 9 5 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 13 19 17 14 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 19 24 4 7 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 10 16 9 5 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 12 22 6 15 6
Latest Data by Race White 39% 20 23 8 6 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 27 15 9 3 2
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

O TWILEI/X ...ooooooesesevevvvevvessvsssssss s
Feb-03 2025
Jan-13 2025
Dec-08 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O REAAI ..o s
Feb-03 2025
Jan-13 2025
Dec-08 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O WHaLSADD ....ooooiereeereeceeveveeee e sessssssnnens
Feb-03 2025
Jan-13 2025
Dec-08 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O THIBAAS .......ooooeeeeeer e nessssssenens
Feb-03 2025
Jan-13 2025
Dec-08 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
38% 21 23 11 6 2
36% 24 20 10 6 4
41% 18 23 8 8 2
42% 19 20 9 9 2
40% 18 27 8 7 1
36% 17 22 13 10 2
38% 24 20 13 4 2
46% 19 17 10 6 2
42% 26 14 12 7 -
34% 21 26 12 6 2
43% 17 21 15 2 2
31% 17 32 13 5 1
32% 18 29 15 5 1
32% 20 29 13 6 1
26% 25 30 12 5 2
38% 12 30 14 5 1
20% 11 33 24 9 2
25% 26 35 9 4 1
39% 9 27 19 5 1
28% 12 49 7 1 3
32% 19 31 13 5 *
34% 17 26 21 - 3
31% 15 25 10 14 5
28% 13 24 11 13 10
31% 14 23 11 12 9
27% 14 23 12 15 9
29% 13 29 9 13 7
23% 7 32 12 21 5
34% 18 21 11 14 2
39% 13 20 4 16 7
30% 27 16 9 13 6
28% 10 30 10 17 4
39% 15 25 16 5 -
30% 20 27 12 8 4
26% 19 27 9 13 6
24% 28 30 5 12 *
27% 20 25 8 13 6
26% 20 25 16 8 6
3% 32 25 6 - -
36% 17 30 7 8 2
46% 20 20 10 4 -
13% 17 33 21 17 -
27% 22 29 8 8 6
63% 6 - 31 - -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
O BIUBSKY .....ooooooieeeeeeeceesecet s 26% 27 17 17 9 3
Feb-03 2025 20% 24 30 11 15 *
Jan-13 2025 24% 13 38 16 8 1
Dec-08 2024 31% 24 13 9 20 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 29% 28 17 13 9 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% - 21 24 16 -
Latest Data by Party Rep - 38 16 46 - -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 29% 20 29 17 - 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 10 42 24 16 -
Latest Data by Race White 27% 24 17 19 9 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 70 - - 18 -
O TWICK oo ssssssnees 24% 21 27 14 9 5
Feb-03 2025 21% 20 15 17 19 8
Jan-13 2025 23% 19 26 16 13 2
Dec-08 2024 33% 14 32 8 5 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 25% 16 27 15 8 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 12 23 23 15 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 30 29 11 8 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 35% 13 29 6 2 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 22% 11 29 24 14 -
Latest Data by Race White 20% 28 28 15 7 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 23% 12 7 19 24 16

SCREENS. Thinking about the time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching
videos on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour @ day.........cocvevvcvieenns 12% 9% 10% 14% 9% 15% 14% 9% % 14% 5%
One to two hours @ day ........cocceeereererrererennen. 21 22 25 23 23 17 20 15 20 21 35
Two to four hours @ day........cccoeveerrereirenienes 25 27 27 25 26 27 24 23 24 25 21
Four to six hours @ day.........cccoveveerncencennnee 19 16 19 17 20 12 19 26 19 18 15
More than six hours a day ............ccccveureerennen. 21 24 19 18 20 27 21 23 26 20 23
DONTKNOW......cvvuvniereieeineeeeiecine e 2 1 1 3 1 3 2 3 4 1 *
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Lessthan 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.| 5% 17 27 51 49%
Feb-032025 | 4% 14 31 52 48%
Jan-132025 | 4% 13 32 51 49%
Dec-08 2024 | 5% 18 28 49 51%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 16 28 52 48%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 17 22 56 44%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 19 28 49 51%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 16 22 58 42%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 1 28 56 44%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 18 28 49 51%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 24 29 44 56%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.

<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 20% 18 26 37 63%
Feb-03 2025 | 20% 19 24 36 64%
Jan-132025 | 20% 20 27 33 67%
Dec-08 2024 | 19% 19 26 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 18 25 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 23 25 24 76%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 16 27 38 62%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 16 23 48 52%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 16 31 35 65%
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 17 26 36 64%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 30 24 29 1%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... eeee e eeeeene s eeeeeeeeeeeee] 12% 23 30 35 65%
Feb-032025 | 11% 22 29 38 62%
Jan-132025 | 11% 23 30 36 64%
Dec-08 2024 | 16% 24 28 32 68%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 20 30 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 23 31 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 27 29 32 68%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 19 27 49 51%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 12 38 44 56%
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 25 30 31 69%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 27 27 38 62%
o Listening to AM OF FM radio...........ccccccvvrmmciieernrenssirnenssssssessssssssseesssssssssesssssssssseseee] 33% 39 18 10 90%
Feb-03 2025 | 34% 36 19 12 88%
Jan-13 2025 | 32% 40 20 8 92%
Dec-08 2024 | 32% 41 19 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 35 17 12 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 39 18 7 93%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 44 19 8 92%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 31% 34 21 14 86%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 34 20 12 88%
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 40 18 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 43 10 10 90%
Qs83. Which of the following better describes how you get news about things like current events and politics?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| SEEK OUE NBWS......ovieiiieitie sttt 56% 58% 43% 57% 53% 54% 57% 51%
NEWS COMES 10 ME....cviiiie e 44 42 57 43 47 46 43 49
D100. Are you: AMAN o 47%
A WOMAN ...ttt 53
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ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED
BY RACE ON FILE]

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

DAGE. What is your age?

VOL:

Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccceeeeeevieeeeeeeeeeeenes 14%
White/Caucasian ............ccceviererierieiieeeeee e 76
HiSpanic/Latino ..........c.ocuevreeerieeeeeeree s 11
Asian/Asian American 5
Pacific 1SIaNder ..........oeeeeeeeecceecee s 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccccevvvvvvevevvvcennen. *
(01T RO -
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEM) ......coovvuerrrriiriitireiseiecciene -
MEXICO ..ottt s 51%
PUBHO RICO.....oveeeeeccceceeee e 17
CUDA e 6
ArGENEING ... 1
BElIZE ... -
2]0] AV T *
BrazZil.......cooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e -
03311 1
(070071 11 o T 3
(070137 1 o7 T 1
Dominican RePUBIIC.........cccovereriieririreersssreeessseeens 5
ECUAAON ... 2
El SAIVAAOr ...t 2
GUAEMAIA ..o 2
HONAUIAS ... 2
N o= o U TR -
PANAma ..ot 1
Paraguay ........cccoeeveeereessees s -
POIU oot -
SPAIN oo 7
UTUGUAY oot enees -
VENBZUEIA.....cvoveeecteeece et *
Other COUNMTY ......cvuvriicirree e 4
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......covercrriccrcee s 2
The Caribbean...........cccvvcevieeicceeeeee s 1%
AFFICA o 49
Central AMENICA......ccveveveiere e 6
SOUth AMEIICA ......cecvieecrecc e 6
Another region of the world ... 6
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ........vvvvcrececccccceceees e 27
(031114 18%
INAI8 s 16
PhilIDPINES ... 17
VIBINAM ..o 8
KOTBA ...ttt ettt 10
JAPAN ... 15
Pacific 1SIands..........ccovvrececcceccee s 11
(01T R 8
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... -
1829 oottt 16%
B0-B4 .o 26
A5BA oo 15
ST L 16
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REGION. What state do you live in? NONEASE.........oooos 18%
MIAWEST ... 22
SOUN oo 39
WESE ..ot 22
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 2%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ...........coocuirviriiriicne, 26
' Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccce..c... 4
Attended some college but no degree 21
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 13
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €C.)-....eeeeeeeeeceeeereeeeceeeeeesess oo 10
VH24XE. [SPLIT E - IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the Voted for Democrat Kamala Harmis ................ocoovves 43%
November 2024 general election for President, who did you vote for? Or Voted for Republican Donald TAUMP ... 44
did you not vote in that election? ted fOf SOMEONG EISE . 2
y ' Did NOt VOB ... 11
ALLOCATED HARRIS (NET)......ovrrereereereereersernereeeneeees 43%
ALLOCATED TRUMP (NET)....vvrerreeereereereeeeneereceneeees 44
VH24XF. [SPLIT F - IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris ...............ooocvvvven. 43%
November 2024 general election for President, who did you vote for? Or Voted for Republican Donald TruMp ..o 44
did vou not vote in that election? Voted for Independent candidate Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 1
y ’ Voted for Libertarian Chase OlIVET ..........cocvereerirennenee *
Voted for Green Party candidate Jill Stein ...................... *
Voted for Independent candidate Cornel West............... -
Voted for Socialist Party candidate Claudia De la Cruz.. -
Voted for Constitution Party candidate Randall Terry..... -
Voted for SOMEONE €ISE .......cevvrerriererrceneereirereeeeieenes 2
Did NOt VOB ..o 10
SOMEONE ELSE (NET) ..o 3%
ALLOCATED HARRIS (NET)......ovrrererreereereereereerneeneenees 43%
ALLOCATED TRUMP (NET)....covirierireiniereinieiseininns 44
VH24. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the November 2024 Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris ...............ooocvvrvven. 43%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican Doald TAUMP ... 44
that election? Voted for SOMEONE €ISe ..........cvvevevernivncereeneieeciniines 3
: Did NOt VOB ..o 11
ALLOCATED HARRIS (NET)....coovvveieireieieireinieiseininns 43%

ALLOCATED TRUMP (NET).....cveerreerreereerenerneerereneenees 45
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PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmOCrats.................wwwvevvvevvvevevevveeee 27%
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOGTALS........vsvsvsvsrsrsrserre 13
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some

you: RepubliCans..........cevire s 7

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 9
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ....eoeereeeee e 7
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocverceeieiivcinieneen. 14
Always voted for Republicans ... 22
DEMOCRATS (NET) ..o 48%
REPUBLICANS (NET).....coiiureeneerneireeieerneeesenessseesseinnns 43

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 70%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine .............. 30
YES, ME .ottt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccceverirriniennnns 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ¢t 85
YES (NET) oo ssssesese e ssessesenens 15%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevveenee. 35%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 28
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 18
Other type of job or field ...........ccccovvervcviereiececie, 6
Do not work or have not worked in the past.................... 13
Employed full-ime ..o 38%
Employed part-time 10
Not employed, but looking for Work ............ccceeeeereeneenen. 12
REEIEd ... s 25
SUAENL ..o 3
HOMEMAKE ... s 8
=Y PO 3
Self-employed/independent contractor............c...ceeeeeneen. 23%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 77
Less than $30,000.........coeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeee s 29%
$30,000 - $49,999 .....cvviiri s 22
$50,000 - $59,999 ......cvvirrri s 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ....covveir s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 .....ovviie s 12
$100,000 - $149,999 .....cooovvereeee s 9
$150,000 - $199,999 ......ooooeveireeeee s 3

$200,000 aNd @DOVE.........oeveereeeeeeereeeee e 4
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MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status? MAITIEA ... 34%
WIdOWEd ..o 7
DIVOICEA ...t 16
Separated..... 2
Never married but in a relationship ..........ccccccoeevrinennnee 14
Never married and SiNgle .........cocrernrreeieneeeseeees 27
HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now? Eomeowner --------------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
(=Y 01 TR ST OTSTOTSTOTTR
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .................... 5
OFhBT et 1
D110. Are you a parent or guardian? Yes, of someone Under 18 ..., 26%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........ccoceeeeeecvceieceeecene, 31
NO oot 47
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 29%
SUDUIDAN 8rEQ.......couveecirieree e 43
SMAll tOWN .. 10
RUFAIArEA ... 18
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VErY IDEral..c.cccvcsecsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 16%
as: Somewhat liberal...........cccoveeeieeiecceece e 15
’ MOGEIALE .....eoveeeeeeeeeeee et 35
Somewhat CONSErvative .............ccovvvevcviveieierceeerennene 18
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvvreeeieresscese s 17
LIBERAL (NET) oo 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..cveeeeieerrerecereeneeneereesesseseeeneens 34
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive...............uvvvvsvves. 59%
consider yourself to be a progressive, or not? No, do not consider myself @ progressive ................... 41
IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA 519
; ) MOVEMENL ... 0
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not? No, do not consider myselt 8 Supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL .....eviveiriereisrcee sttt ees 24
NOESUME ot 15
ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe \L/JVealthy-.-(-j-(-j-l ----- e g%
) ; pper MiddI ClassS........ccocvvverieeccee s
yourself? You may select as many as you like. Mddle Class. o %0
WOrKiNg Class .......covvueueerireineiniiencnese e 26
Lower middle Class........cccvvereveerrvicesece s 17
Low income 25
POOK ... s 12
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RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

43%
20
3
2
25
7
YS ot 40%
NO . 60
EVErY WEEK ... 20%
Afew times a month.........ccoceercnncncneresees 9
About once @ MONtN ........ccuiiciriisiccseseee 5
A few times @ Year ..o 14
RATEIY ..o 22
NBVET ..ottt 31
Heterosexual or straight ...........ccccovevinnencnecininnnn, 88%
BISEXUAL ... 6
Gay Or [€ShIaN .......couveiriie e 4
TraNSGENAET ... *
NON-DINAIY «...cvoveciiicee et *
T PO 1
Prefer Nott0 Sy .....cvcvcvevciceeeeeee s 1



